PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7851283

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| MICHEL SALES COMPANY | 03/16/2023 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | POWER ASSIST TECHNOLOGIES, LLC | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 926 DALE STREET NORTH | |
| City: | ST. PAUL | |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA | |
| Postal Code: | 55103 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 9120499 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133500

Email:Taft-ip-Docket@taftlaw.comCorrespondent Name:MATTHEW METZGERAddress Line 1:ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | M42783-00003 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KELLY BOWLING |
| SIGNATURE: | /Kelly Bowling/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/17/2023 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507804153 REEL: 063014 FRAME: 0286

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michel Sales Company (assignor), a Minnesota corporation, with its principal place of business located at 45 Maryland Avenue East, St. Paul, MN 55117, is the owner of an invention disclosed and claimed in U.S. Patent No. 9,120,499 B2 filed February 18, 2014 titled POWER ASSIST WHEELBARROW.

WHEREAS, Power Assist Technologies, LLC (assignee), a Minnesota limited liability company, with its principal place of business located at 926 Dale Street North, St. Paul, MN, 55103 is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the patents that issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said assignor, in and to said patents, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention, and any equivalents, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutions, continuations or divisions thereof, continuations-in-part thereof, including all rights to apply for and obtain patents therefor in all foreign countries, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said assignee.

Assignor agrees to sign such papers, testify orally and do other things at the expense of assignee or its successors or assigns, as may be reasonably necessary for the purpose of obtaining and enforcing such patents.

The Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent in accordance with this Agreement.

Signed at Saint Paul, Minnesota, this 16th day of March, 2023.

Charles J. Michel, III.

President, Michel Sales Company.

STATE OF MINNESOTA))ss.

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day of March, 2023

www. Notary Public

WILLIAM M. KRONSCHNABEL My commission expires: //
Notary Public-Minnesota
My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2025

6750519v1

PATENT REEL: 063014 FRAME: 0287